
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-21-021873 PCN Date: 13-DEC-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
MCON 1 2 LL REC SWS

Descrip�on of Changes
Die transfer from EMEA (Wort, Germany plant) to Americas region (Greensboro, NC plant) to be�er serve Americas customers. Capacity addi�on project. The transferred tool
will run in a new 40T 1100mm press. Tool loca�on change only. No change to design form/fit/func�on.   PN 7-1452671-1 and 7-1452671-3 requires changeover/conversion kit. 

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.Due to future capacity constraint in EMEA, Americas demand volumes will be localized to GSO plant. Added capacity in GSO. No bank build required.
EMEA will con�nue to produce parts un�l all PPAPs approved and SOP in GSO plant.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

09-DEC-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-1452665-1 NO
7-1452665-3 NO
7-1452671-1 NO
7-1452671-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-
1452671-1 NO

7-
1452671-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-
1452671-1 NO

7-
1452671-3 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-
1452665-1 NO

7-
1452665-3 NO

7-
1452671-1 NO

7-
1452671-3 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

7-
1452665-1 NO

7-
1452665-3 NO

7-
1452671-1 NO

7-
1452671-3 NO




