

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-21-021873

PCN Date: 13-DEC-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
MCON 1 2 LL REC SWS	

Description of Changes

Die transfer from EMEA (Wort, Germany plant) to Americas region (Greensboro, NC plant) to better serve Americas customers. Capacity addition project. The transferred tool will run in a new 40T 1100mm press. Tool location change only. No change to design form/fit/function. PN 7-1452671-1 and 7-1452671-3 requires changeover/conversion kit.

Reason for Changes:							
Product improvement.Due to future capacity constraint in EMEA, Americas demand volumes will be localized to GSO plant. Added capacity in GSO. No bank build required. EMEA will continue to produce parts until all PPAPs approved and SOP in GSO plant.							
Estimated Dates:							
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	09-DEC-2022						
ast Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):							
	No Mixed Shipments						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
7-1452665-1	NO						
7-1452665-3	NO						
7-1452671-1	NO						
7-1452671-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>7-</u> 1452671-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452671-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>7-</u> 1452671-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452671-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>7-</u> 1452665-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452665-3	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452671-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452671-3	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>7-</u> 1452665-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452665-3	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452671-1	NO						
<u>7-</u> 1452671-3	NO						